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      4th October 2019 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Thank you for your support fundraising for Macmillan last week the community raised an 

amazing £2090.65 with £155.35 of that being raised through the school.  

We hope that our Harvest Festival will be as successful. We will be collecting for the local 

Foodbank again this year as the donations are very much appreciated.  

 URGENTLY NEEDED FOOD ITEMS 

 TINNED MEAT 

 PASTA 

 TINNED SOUP 

 TINNED FRUIT 

 BISCUITS 

 TINNED RICE PUDDING 

 LONG LIFE FRUIT JUICE 

 SWEET TREATS 

 SAVOURY SNACKS 

 

THEY ALREADY HAVE PLENTY OF: 

 TEA 

 TOILETRIES 

 TINNED VEGETABLES 

 

We will be happy to accept your donations in school from Monday.  

 

 

We all joined together to wish to Mrs Deary well this morning as she goes to begin her 

maternity leave. The children wrote her some lovely messages and came up with some great 

names! We can’t wait to meet Baby Deary.  
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Attendance remains too low for the beginning of the year: 

Robins were the highest again this week with 97.81%.  

 

Other Messages 

Collective worship  

We are hoping to take the children to visit the church more often. We are planning to have 

Collective worship at the Church once every half term. Our first visit will be on Thursday 

17th October. We will walk down during the afternoon and children can be collected from 

there instead of school at the end of the day. If there any issues with your child being 

collected from there, please let us know and we will do what we can to support.  

Football cards 

We have told the children that football cards will have to stay at home after today. They have 

enjoyed the trading but they can be distracting and are sometimes causing arguments. If your 

child does bring home cards that don’t belong to them, please ensure they do the right thing 

and return them to school or direct to their owner.  

Thank you for your support.  

Best wishes for the weekend 

Jennie Müller 

 

Dates for your diary:   

Wednesday 9th October 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Friday 11th October 2019 Harvest Festival 

Monday 14th October 2019 Eagles trip to Amazona  

Tuesday 15th October 2019 Sports Day UEA (Invite only) 



Open Morning Reception 2020 9.30am  

Wednesday 16th October 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Thursday 17th October 2019 Open Morning Reception 2020 9.30am  

   Reception and KS1 Pirate Day 

Friday 18th October 2019 School closes  

Monday 28th October 2019 Children return to school  

Wednesday 30th October 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Thursday 31st October 2019 KS2 Cross Country (Invite only) 

Friday 1st November 2019 NHS Immunisations  

Monday 4th November 2019 YR & Y6 Height and Weight Screening 

    YR Hearing and Vision Screening 

Wednesday 6th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Monday 11th November 2019 Remembrance Service – Parents Welcome 10.50am  

    Parents Evening 3.30-5.30pm 

Tuesday 12th November 2019 Parents Evening 4.30-6.30pm 

Wednesday 13th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Wednesday 20th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Wednesday 27th November 2019 Eagles Swimming   

Friday 29th November 2019 Decorations Day – Children to wear clothes you don’t mind getting 

messy! (No parent’s assembly) 

Wednesday 4th December 2019 – Eagles Swimming 

    Nativity Dress rehearsal 2pm  

    Nativity Performance 6pm  

Thursday 6th December 2019 - Nativity Performance 6pm 

Wednesday 11th December 2019 – Eagles Swimming 

Wednesday 16th December 2019 – Eagles Swimming 

Friday 18th December 2019 - Last Day of term  

 



 

 



 


